EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

11 March 2024

Item 8.4

City of Sydney Affordable Housing Contributions Distribution Plan

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council approve the City of Sydney Affordable Housing Contributions Distribution Plan, shown at Attachment A to the subject report, noting it will come into effect on 1 July 2024;
- (B) Council repeal the City of Sydney Affordable Housing Contributions Interim Distribution Plan, that was adopted by Council in June 2023, but that has not yet come into effect; and
- (C) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make minor variations to the City of Sydney Affordable Housing Contributions Distribution Plan to correct any minor errors prior to finalisation.

Carried unanimously.

X100083